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To request that the Minister of Local Government afford local 
governments the respect they deserve and reverse his decision to 
force municipalities with fewer than 1,000 constituents to 
amalgamate. 

Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. WISHART 
Mr. SMOOK 

November 21, 2013 
November 21, 2013 
November 22, 2013 

70 
70 
74 

To request that the Minister of Education consider making funding 
available to eliminate the current waiting list for ABA school age 
services and fund ABA Services for individuals diagnosed with 
Autism Spectrum Disorder. 

Mrs. MITCHELSON 
 

December 5, 2013 
 

121 
 

To urge the Provincial Government and the Minister of Health to 
ensure that the Beausejour District Hospital and Primary Care 
Centre have a primary care physician available on weekends and 
holidays to better provide area residents with this essential service. 

Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
 
 

March 11, 2014 
March 12, 2014 
March 13, 2014 
March 14, 2014 
March 17, 2014 
March 18, 2014 
March 19, 2014 
March 20, 2014 
March 24, 2014 
March 25, 2014 
March 26, 2014 
April 8, 2014 
April 10, 2014 
April 14, 2014 
April 16, 2014 
April 17, 2014 
April 22, 2014 
April 23, 2014 
April 24, 2014 
April 28, 2014 
April 29, 2014 
April 30, 2014 
May 1, 2014 
May 12, 2014 
May 13, 2014 
May 20, 2014 
May 21, 2014 
May 22, 2014 
May 26, 2014 
May 28, 2014 
June 10, 2014 
June 11, 2014 
June 12, 2014 

148 
151 
154 
157 
159 
162 
166 
168 
172 
175 
177 
184 
190 
194 
200 
204 
207 
209 
214 
217 
220 
223 
227 
240 
243 
257 
260 
264 
270 
284 
329 
334 
343 
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To urge the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to repair 
or replace the existing bridge as soon as possible to allow 
communities on both sides of the river to return to regular 
activities. 

Mr. FRIESEN November 27, 2013 93 
 

To acknowledge that the increase in the PST will significantly 
encourage cross border shopping and put additional strain on the 
retail sector, especially for those businesses located close to 
Manitoba's provincial borders and to urge the Provincial 
Government to reverse its PST increase to ensure Manitoba 
consumers can shop affordably in Manitoba and support local 
businesses. 

Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mrs. STEFANSON 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. WISHART 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. WISHART 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. SCHULER for 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 

November 14, 2013 
November 18, 2013 
November 18, 2013 
November 18, 2013 
November 19, 2013 
November 19, 2013 
November 19, 2013 
November 20, 2013 
November 20, 2013 
November 21, 2013 
November 21, 2013 
November 22, 2013 
November 22, 2013 
November 22, 2013 
November 25, 2013 
November 25, 2013 
November 26, 2013 
November 27, 2013 
November 28, 2013 
 
November 28, 2013 
December 3, 2013 
April 10, 2014 
April 15, 2014 
May 12, 2014 
May 13, 2014 

54 
60 
60 
61 
63 
63 
64 
66 
66 
70 
70 
74 
74 
74 
77 
77 
90 
93 
98 
 

98 
111 
190 
198 
240 
243 

To urge the Provincial Government to remove the $5,000 cap on 
education tax rebates on farmland out of fairness and respect for 
Manitoba farmers. 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. EWASKO 

April 14, 2014 
April 15, 2014 
June 2, 2014 

194 
198 
293 

To urge the Provincial Government and the Minister of Jobs and 
the Economy to increase the rental allowance for EIA recipients 
to 75% of median market rent so that EIA recipients can secure 
clean, safe and affordable housing without sacrificing other 
necessities such as food and medical expenses. 

Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. PEDERSEN 

April 15, 2014 
April 16, 2014 
April 23, 2014 
April 29, 2014 
April 30, 2014 

197 
200 
209 
221 
223 

 

To urge that the Minister responsible for Manitoba Hydro create 
a complete and transparent "Needs For And Alternatives To" 
review of Manitoba Hydro's total capital development plan to 
ensure the financial viability of Manitoba Hydro. 

Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 

November 26, 2013 
December 4, 2013 
March 24, 2014 
March 25, 2014 
April 14, 2014 
April 16, 2014 
April 17, 2014 
April 29, 2014 

90 
115 
172 
175 
194 
200 
203 
220 

To request that the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation 
recognize that Lee River Road and Cape Coppermine Road can 
no longer adequately serve both area residents and tourists and as 
such consider making improvements to the road to reflect its 
current use. 
 
 

Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. EWASKO 

November 27, 2013 
November 28, 2013 
December 5, 2013 

93 
98 

122 
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To proclaim that the month of May of each year is to be known 
throughout Manitoba as Neurofibromatosis (NF) Awareness 
Month. 

Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. STEFANSON 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mr. HELWER 
Mr. MARTIN 
Mr. PIWNIUK 
Mr. WISHART 

May 26, 2014 
May 27, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 
May 29, 2014 

270 
278 
290 
290 
290 
290 
290 
290 
291 
291 
291 
291 
291 

To urge the Provincial Government to not raise the PST without 
holding a provincial referendum. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. STEFANSON 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. WISHART 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. HELWER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. WISHART 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. HELWER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. WISHART 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. HELWER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mrs. STEFANSON 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. MARTIN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 

November 13, 2013 
November 13, 2013 
November 13, 2013 
November 13, 2013 
November 13, 2013 
November 13, 2013 
November 14, 2013 
November 14, 2013 
November 14, 2013 
November 14, 2013 
November 15, 2013 
November 15, 2013 
November 15, 2013 
November 15, 2013 
November 18, 2013 
November 18, 2013 
November 18, 2013 
November 19, 2013 
November 19, 2013 
November 20, 2013 
November 20, 2013 
November 21, 2013 
November 21, 2013 
November 22, 2013 
November 25, 2013 
November 26, 2013 
November 27, 2013 
November 28, 2013 
December 2, 2013 
December 2, 2013 
December 2, 2013 
December 2, 2013 
December 3, 2013 
December 3, 2013 
December 4, 2013 
December 4, 2013 
December 5, 2013 
March 7, 2014 
March 13, 2014 
March 14, 2014 
May 12, 2014 
May 15, 2014 
May 26, 2014 
May 27, 2014 
May 28, 2014 
June 2, 2014 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
54 
54 
54 
54 
57 
57 
57 
57 
60 
60 
60 
63 
63 
66 
66 
70 
70 
74 
77 
90 
93 
98 

103 
103 
103 
103 
111 
111 
115 
115 
121 
143 
154 
157 
240 
251 
270 
278 
284 
293 
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(Continued) Mr. EICHLER June 3, 2014  296 

To request the appropriate ministers of the Provincial Government 
to consider outlining to Parks Canada the importance that a viable 
recreational facility in the Mount Agassiz area would play in the 
local and provincial economies and to consider working with all 
stakeholders, including Parks Canada, to help develop a plan for a 
viable, multi-season recreation facility in the Mount Agassiz area. 

Mr. BRIESE December 5, 2013 121 

To urge that the Provincial Government restore the services 
provided to the affected communities until the Provincial 
Government conducts public consultations and provides an 
alternative solution that maintains or increases the level of service 
provided in the local area. 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 

November 25, 2013 
November 26, 2013 
November 28, 2013 
April 8, 2014 

77 
90 
98 

184 

To urge the Provincial Government to reverse the job-killing 
PST increase and to restore the right of Manitobans to reject or 
approve any increases to the PST through a referendum. 

Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 

March 17, 2014 
April 7, 2014 
April 10, 2014 
April 14, 2014 
April 14, 2014 
April 15, 2014 
April 16, 2014 
April 17, 2014 
April 24, 2014 
April 24, 2014 
April 28, 2014 
April 28, 2014 
April 29, 2014 
April 29, 2014 
April 30, 2014 
May 12, 2014 
May 20, 2014 
May 21, 2014 
May 22, 2014 
May 26, 2014 
June 10, 2014 
June 11, 2014 
June 12, 2014 

159 
182 
190 
194 
194 
198 
200 
203 
213 
214 
217 
217 
220 
221 
223 
240 
257 
260 
264 
270 
329 
334 
343 

To urge the Provincial Government to reverse the PST increase 
and to restore the right of Manitobans to vote in a referendum on 
increases to the PST. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. ROWAT 

March 11, 2014 
April 7, 2014 
April 8, 2014 
April 10, 2014 
April 10, 2014 
April 14, 2014 
April 14, 2014 
April 15, 2014 
April 15, 2014 
April 15, 2014 
April 16, 2014 
April 16, 2014 
April 17, 2014 
April 17, 2014 
April 17, 2014 
April 22, 2014 
April 22, 2014 
April 23, 2014 
April 23, 2014 
April 30, 2014 
May 1, 2014 
May 1, 2014 

148 
182 
184 
190 
190 
194 
195 
198 
198 
198 
200 
200 
203 
204 
204 
207 
207 
209 
209 
224 
227 
228 
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(Continued) 
 

Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 
Mr. EICHLER 

May 1, 2014 
May 12, 2014 
May 13, 2014 
May 21, 2014 
May 21, 2014 
May 21, 2014 
May 22, 2014 
May 27, 2014 
June 4, 2014 
June 5, 2014 
June 9, 2014 

228 
240 
243 
260 
260 
260 
263 
278 
305 
315 
323 

To request that the Minister of Conservation and Water 
Stewardship reconsider his decision to grant an environmental 
license for the construction of a sewage lagoon at this site. 

Mrs. STEFANSON 
Mr. SMOOK 
Mr. EWASKO 
Mrs. STEFANSON 
Mrs. ROWAT 

December 2, 2013 
December 3, 2013 
December 4, 2013 
December 5, 2013 
December 5, 2013 

103 
112 
115 
121 
121 

Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to approve amendments to The 
St. Charles Country Club Incorporation Act to allow for proxy 
voting by club members. 

Mr. GRAYDON May 27, 2014 278 

To urge the Provincial Government to stop breaking their 
promises, stop the delays and keep their commitment to proceed 
with the construction of Tabor Home in 2014. 

Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 
Mr. FRIESEN 

May 15, 2014 
May 20, 2014 
May 21, 2014 
May 22, 2014 
May 26, 2014 
May 28, 2014 
June 2, 2014 
June 3, 2014 
June 4, 2014 
June 5, 2014 
June 9, 2014 
June 10, 2014 
June 11, 2014 
June 12, 2014 

251 
257 
260 
264 
270 
284 
293 
296 
305 
315 
323 
329 
334 
343 

To request that Manitoba Infrastructure and Transportation 
consider installing a set of traffic lights, including pedestrian 
lights, at the intersection of Highway 10 North and 3rd Street 
North in Swan River. 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 

June 11, 2014 
June 12, 2014 

334 
343 
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