### **GENERAL PETITIONS**

# THIRD SESSION, FORTIETH LEGISLATURE

## 62-63 ELIZABETH II, 2013-2014

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
To request that the Minister of Local Government afford local governments the respect they deserve and reverse his decision to force municipalities with fewer than <b>1,000 constituents to amalgamate</b> .	Mr. CULLEN Mr. WISHART Mr. SMOOK	November 21, 2013 November 21, 2013 November 22, 2013	70 70 74
To request that the Minister of Education consider making funding available to eliminate the current waiting list for <b>ABA school age services</b> and fund ABA Services for individuals diagnosed with Autism Spectrum Disorder.	Mrs. MITCHELSON	December 5, 2013	121
To urge the Provincial Government and the Minister of Health to ensure that the Beausejour District Hospital and Primary Care Centre have a primary care physician available on weekends and holidays to better provide area residents with this essential service.	Mr. Ewasko	March 11, 2014 March 12, 2014 March 13, 2014 March 14, 2014 March 18, 2014 March 18, 2014 March 19, 2014 March 20, 2014 March 20, 2014 March 25, 2014 March 26, 2014 April 8, 2014 April 10, 2014 April 16, 2014 April 17, 2014 April 22, 2014 April 23, 2014 April 24, 2014 April 29, 2014 April 2014 May 1, 2014 May 1, 2014 May 1, 2014 May 12, 2014 May 20, 2014 May 28, 2014 June 10, 2014 June 11, 2014 June 11, 2014 June 12, 2014	148 151 154 157 159 162 166 168 172 175 177 184 190 194 200 204 207 209 214 217 220 223 227 240 243 257 260 264 270 284 329 334 343

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
To urge the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to repair or replace the existing <b>bridge</b> as soon as possible to allow communities on both sides of the river to return to regular activities.	Mr. Friesen	November 27, 2013	93
To acknowledge that the increase in the PST will significantly encourage <b>cross border shopping</b> and put additional strain on the retail sector, especially for those businesses located close to Manitoba's provincial borders and to urge the Provincial Government to reverse its PST increase to ensure Manitoba consumers can shop affordably in Manitoba and support local businesses.	Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mr. Smook Mr. Graydon Mr. Graydon Mrs. Stefanson Mr. Friesen Mr. Graydon Mr. Friesen Mr. Graydon Mr. Friesen Mrs. Rowat Mr. Graydon Mrs. Rowat Mr. Graydon Mrs. Rowat Mr. Graydon Mr. Schuler for Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat	November 14, 2013 November 18, 2013 November 18, 2013 November 18, 2013 November 19, 2013 November 19, 2013 November 19, 2013 November 20, 2013 November 20, 2013 November 21, 2013 November 21, 2013 November 22, 2013 November 22, 2013 November 22, 2013 November 22, 2013 November 25, 2013 November 25, 2013 November 26, 2013 November 27, 2013 November 28, 2013 November 28, 2013 November 28, 2013 November 3, 2013 April 10, 2014 April 15, 2014 May 12, 2014 May 13, 2014	54 60 60 61 63 63 64 66 66 70 74 74 77 77 90 93 98 111 190 198 240 243
To urge the Provincial Government to remove the \$5,000 cap on <b>education tax rebates</b> on farmland out of fairness and respect for Manitoba farmers.	Mr. Briese	April 14, 2014	194
	Mr. Briese	April 15, 2014	198
	Mr. Ewasko	June 2, 2014	293
To urge the Provincial Government and the Minister of Jobs and the Economy to increase the rental allowance for <b>EIA recipients</b> to 75% of median market rent so that EIA recipients can secure clean, safe and affordable housing without sacrificing other necessities such as food and medical expenses.	Mr. Pedersen	April 15, 2014	197
	Mr. Graydon	April 16, 2014	200
	Mr. Pedersen	April 23, 2014	209
	Mrs. Rowat	April 29, 2014	221
	Mr. Pedersen	April 30, 2014	223
To urge that the Minister responsible for <b>Manitoba Hydro</b> create a complete and transparent "Needs For And Alternatives To" review of Manitoba Hydro's total capital development plan to ensure the financial viability of Manitoba Hydro.	Mr. Cullen	November 26, 2013	90
	Mr. Friesen	December 4, 2013	115
	Mr. Pedersen	March 24, 2014	172
	Mr. Pedersen	March 25, 2014	175
	Mr. Graydon	April 14, 2014	194
	Mr. Pedersen	April 16, 2014	200
	Mr. Friesen	April 17, 2014	203
	Mr. Pedersen	April 29, 2014	220
To request that the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation recognize that <b>Lee River Road and Cape Coppermine Road</b> can no longer adequately serve both area residents and tourists and as such consider making improvements to the road to reflect its current use.	Mr. Ewasko	November 27, 2013	93
	Mr. Ewasko	November 28, 2013	98
	Mr. Ewasko	December 5, 2013	122

TITLE	MEMBER	BER PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
To proclaim that the month of May of each year is to be known	Mrs. ROWAT	May 26, 2014	270
throughout Manitoba as <b>Neurofibromatosis</b> (NF) Awareness	Mrs. ROWAT	May 27, 2014	278
throughout Manitoba as <b>Neurofibromatosis</b> (NF) Awareness Month.	Mrs. Stefanson	May 29, 2014	290
Wionui.	Mr. Pedersen	May 29, 2014 May 29, 2014	290
	Mrs. ROWAT	May 29, 2014	290
	Mr. Ewasko	May 29, 2014	290
	Mr. Briese	May 29, 2014	290
	Mr. Cullen	May 29, 2014	290
	Mrs. Driedger	May 29, 2014	291
	Mr. Helwer	May 29, 2014	291
	Mr. Martin	May 29, 2014	291
	Mr. Piwniuk	May 29, 2014	291
	Mr. WISHART	May 29, 2014	291
To urge the Provincial Government to not raise the <b>PST</b> without	Mr. EICHLER	November 13, 2013	20
holding a provincial referendum.	Mr. PEDERSEN	November 13, 2013	20
notaing a provincial referencialit.	Mrs. Stefanson	November 13, 2013	20
	Mr. Smook	November 13, 2013 November 13, 2013	20
	Mr. Friesen	November 13, 2013 November 13, 2013	20 20
	Mrs. Driedger	November 13, 2013	20
	Mr. Eichler	November 14, 2013	54
	Mr. CULLEN	November 14, 2013	54
	Mr. SMOOK	November 14, 2013	54
	Mr. WISHART	November 14, 2013	54
	Mr. EICHLER	November 15, 2013	57
	Mr. HELWER	November 15, 2013	57
	Mrs. Driedger	November 15, 2013	57 57
	Mr. Friesen	November 15, 2013	57
	Mr. Eichler	November 18, 2013	60
	Mr. Briese	November 18, 2013	60
	Mr. WISHART	November 18, 2013	60
	Mr. Eichler	November 19, 2013	63
	Mr. HELWER	November 19, 2013	63
	Mr. EICHLER	November 20, 2013	66
	Mr. WISHART	November 20, 2013	66
	Mr. EICHLER	November 21, 2013	70
	Mr. HELWER	November 21, 2013	70
	Mr. EICHLER	November 22, 2013	74
	Mr. EICHLER	November 25, 2013	77
	Mr. EICHLER	November 26, 2013	90
	Mr. EICHLER	November 27, 2013	93
	Mr. EICHLER	November 28, 2013	98
	Mrs. ROWAT	December 2, 2013	103
	Mr. Briese	December 2, 2013	103
	Mr. Eichler	December 2, 2013	103
	Mr. CULLEN	December 2, 2013	103
	Mr. Briese	December 3, 2013	111
	Mr. Eichler	December 3, 2013	111
	Mrs. MITCHELSON	December 4, 2013	115
	Mr. EICHLER	December 4, 2013	115
	Mr. EICHLER	December 5, 2013	121
	Mrs. Stefanson	March 7, 2014	143
	Mr. Friesen	March 13, 2014	154
		March 14, 2014	157
	I MIT MARTIN		131
	Mr. MARTIN Mr. Eichi er	,	240
	Mr. EICHLER	May 12, 2014	240 251
	Mr. EICHLER Mr. EICHLER	May 12, 2014 May 15, 2014	251
	Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler	May 12, 2014 May 15, 2014 May 26, 2014	251 270
	Mr. EICHLER Mr. EICHLER	May 12, 2014 May 15, 2014	251

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
(Continued)	Mr. EICHLER	June 3, 2014	296
To request the appropriate ministers of the Provincial Government to consider outlining to Parks Canada the importance that a viable <b>recreational facility in the Mount Agassiz</b> area would play in the local and provincial economies and to consider working with all stakeholders, including Parks Canada, to help develop a plan for a viable, multi-season recreation facility in the Mount Agassiz area.	Mr. Briese	December 5, 2013	121
To urge that the Provincial Government <b>restore the services</b> provided to the affected communities until the Provincial Government conducts public consultations and provides an alternative solution that maintains or increases the level of service provided in the local area.	Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese	November 25, 2013 November 26, 2013 November 28, 2013 April 8, 2014	77 90 98 184
To urge the Provincial Government to <b>reverse the job-killing PST increase</b> and to restore the right of Manitobans to reject or approve any increases to the PST through a referendum.	Mr. Friesen Mr. Friesen Mr. Pedersen Mr. Pedersen Mr. Eichler Mr. Cullen Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Pedersen Mr. Cullen Mr. Pedersen Mr. Cullen Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Graydon Mr. Cullen Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler	March 17, 2014 April 7, 2014 April 10, 2014 April 14, 2014 April 14, 2014 April 15, 2014 April 16, 2014 April 17, 2014 April 24, 2014 April 24, 2014 April 28, 2014 April 29, 2014 May 12, 2014 May 20, 2014 May 21, 2014 May 22, 2014 May 26, 2014 June 10, 2014 June 11, 2014 June 12, 2014	159 182 190 194 194 198 200 203 213 214 217 220 221 223 240 257 260 264 270 329 334 343
To urge the Provincial Government to <b>reverse the PST</b> increase and to restore the right of Manitobans to vote in a referendum on increases to the PST.	Mr. Friesen Mr. Eichler Mr. Friesen Mr. Graydon Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mr. Smook Mr. Friesen Mr. Eichler Mr. Smook Mr. Eichler Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mr. Pedersen Mr. Pedersen Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mr. Pedersen Mr. Smook Mr. Eichler Mr. Cullen Mr. Rowat Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Rowat	March 11, 2014 April 7, 2014 April 8, 2014 April 10, 2014 April 10, 2014 April 14, 2014 April 15, 2014 April 15, 2014 April 15, 2014 April 16, 2014 April 16, 2014 April 17, 2014 April 17, 2014 April 17, 2014 April 22, 2014 April 23, 2014 April 23, 2014 April 30, 2014 May 1, 2014 May 1, 2014	148 182 184 190 190 194 195 198 198 200 200 203 204 207 207 209 209 224 227 228

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
(Continued)	Mr. Smook Mr. Smook Mr. Cullen Mrs. Rowat Mr. Eichler Mr. Smook Mr. Eichler Mr. Cullen Mr. Cullen Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler Mr. Eichler	May 1, 2014 May 12, 2014 May 13, 2014 May 21, 2014 May 21, 2014 May 21, 2014 May 22, 2014 May 27, 2014 June 4, 2014 June 5, 2014 June 9, 2014	228 240 243 260 260 260 263 278 305 315 323
To request that the Minister of Conservation and Water Stewardship reconsider his decision to grant an environmental license for the construction of a <b>sewage lagoon</b> at this site.	Mrs. Stefanson Mr. Smook Mr. Ewasko Mrs. Stefanson Mrs. Rowat	December 2, 2013 December 3, 2013 December 4, 2013 December 5, 2013 December 5, 2013	103 112 115 121 121
Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to approve amendments to <i>The St. Charles Country Club Incorporation Act</i> to allow for proxy voting by club members.	Mr. Graydon	May 27, 2014	278
To urge the Provincial Government to stop breaking their promises, stop the delays and keep their commitment to proceed with the construction of <b>Tabor Home</b> in 2014.	Mr. Friesen	May 15, 2014 May 20, 2014 May 21, 2014 May 22, 2014 May 28, 2014 June 2, 2014 June 3, 2014 June 4, 2014 June 5, 2014 June 9, 2014 June 10, 2014 June 11, 2014 June 12, 2014	251 257 260 264 270 284 293 296 305 315 323 329 334 343
To request that Manitoba Infrastructure and Transportation consider installing a set of <b>traffic lights</b> , including pedestrian lights, at the intersection of Highway 10 North and 3rd Street North in Swan River.	Mr. Briese Mr. Briese	June 11, 2014 June 12, 2014	334 343